

March 04, 2024

To,

Asst. General Manager, Dept. of Corporate Services.

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 14th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai: 400 001, Maharashtra, Mumbai

Scrip code: 538991 / Scrip ID: MCLOUD

Sub: Intimation on Loss of Share Certificate(s) pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Respected Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Niche Technologies Private Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company has received the below mentioned intimation for loss of Share Certificates and request for issuance of duplicate Share Certificates from the following Shareholder of the Company:

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate	Face	No. of	Distinctive No.	
		No.	value	Shares	From	То
Sanjay Tibrewala	0471A	418 &	Rs. 10	354	100051	100100
		60463			5297543	5297846

We are enclosing herewith a copy of the proof of the date of receipt of information.

Kindly note that we shall issue the duplicate Share Certificate only after the necessary formalities are carried out by the respective Shareholder.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,
For Magellanic Cloud Limited

Joseph Sudheer Reddy Thumma (Managing Director)

DIN: 07033919

Encl: As mentioned above.

Compliance

From: Soumya Banerjee <soumya@nichetechpl.com>

Sent: 04 March 2024 15:34

To: sanjaytibrewal45@gmail.com

Cc: Compliance; 'NICHE TECHNOLOGIES'; gnobi@nichetechpl.com; 'Gautam Basu'; Sanjay

Chauhan; 'Gautam Basu'

Subject: FW: Magellanic clouds limited - To reissue the misplaced physical share certificate,

Folio-0471A

Attachments: Duplicate Share Certificate Issue- Formalities by Registered Shareholder.zip.zip;

FORM_ISR-3.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Flagged

Date: 04.03.2024

Dear Sir,

With reference to your email ,PFA the procedure and documents to be require for Duplicate of shares. Further in all the aforesaid Duplicate Formalities please mention new share holdings details, Name: Sanjay Tibrewala,Folio- 0471A,shares- 354, certificate no. 418 & 60463 and distinctive no.100051-100100 & 5297543-5297846.

Regards

Soumya Banerjee

Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

From: Sanjay Tibrewal [mailto:sanjaytibrewal45@qmail.com]

Sent: 02 March 2024 14:54 **To:** nichetechpl@nichetechpl.com

Subject: To reissue the misplaced physical share certificate

Dear sir (Soumyae),

I Sanjay Tibrewal have misplaced the physical share certificate of company Magellanic clouds limited. So I request you to reissue the missing two certificates of 50 and 304 shares.

Thanking you,

Sanjay.